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Table 1. A quali tat ive  of how current stream flow and/or 
temperature  meet flow and/or  needs 
f o r  various freshwater l i f e  history aspects of the 

.  salmonid populations i n  the Scott River system 

 and Run 

Steelhead 

 
Spring-run 
Fall-run 

Winter 
 

 

Si lver Salmon 

Holdover of Adults 
Prior t o  Spawning 

Poor 
Fair 

 Juvenile Rearing 

 
Good 

Good Good 

  
 ..  Salmon 

Spring-run Poor Poor 
 Poor  Poor t o  Fair 

Poor 
Poor 

Poor 

Poor 

Fair 
Fair 
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flows, except  the rearing     as    



Stream 

 C r .  
Moffett  
Moffett Cr. 

.  C r .  
Soap  

 C r .  
  . 

 C r .  
  

Grouse Cr. 
  

Kidder  . 
M i l l    
Mule Cr. 

  
€   

Sugar  
W i l d c a t    

Table 4. Scott River tributary rearing and spawning 
flow  f o r    

Location 

 Fort Jones 
 3 bridge 

Sissel  
 mouth 

 mouth 
 mouth 
 m o u t h  
 City diversion 
 3  
  

Near mouth 

 mouth 
 mouth 
 3 bridge 

One mile  m o u t h  
 3 bridge 
  bridge, 

 3  

 stream 
Mile 

0.5 
7  
  
0.0 . 
0.0 
0  
0  
7  
2  
0  
0  
5.0 
0  
0  
6  
1.0 
0.6 
0.01 

 
Summer 
Rearing 

a  
7  
2.4 

12  
 

2  
  

23  
23  
  

4  
25  

  
2.5 
10.0 
4.5 
  

5  

(a) Mo spawning  made. 

SH:  
SS: Silver  

     SR I ss . age  

45 

 7  
34  
7  
5  

26  
  

90  
23  
  

80  
17  
  
 

9.2 
32  
23  

 
125  
70  
17.3 
28.2 

18  
12.6 

 
25  
11  
6.5 

 
9  
3  

14.4 

13.2 

0 .a 

 
a  





 5 .  Flow requirements for spawning and rearing 
in the Scott River and East and South Forks 

   

 

  U.S.G.S.   - 9/60 
(b)     9/60 
(c) 

 U.S.G.S. Records  - 9/68 
 of East Fork, South Fork, and Sugar Creek; does not  

Wildcat Creek  



Table 6.  .    by the 
Month for the Scot t  River Basin Streams 

 
I River or 

M  Location Stream Mile Jan.  Mar.    June 
  

 Cr. 
  (a) 
  
 Cr. 

  , 

  
 C r .  
 

Cr . 
 Cr. 
  

Cr. 
  
 Cr. 

  
  

 Cr. 
Scott R .  

  

Scot t   
  
  

45.0 
22.0 

 
 

7.0 
5.5 

 
 
 
 
 

17.0 
12.0 

 
 

9.0 
 
 

95.0 
93.0 

 
 

   Jones 
Stream gage  

Near mouth 
Near mouth 

, Near mouth 
  mouth 

  3 bridge 
 Near mouth 
:  3 bridge 

 mouth 
 Near mouth 
Near mouth   3 bridge 

 1 mile from mouth 
   
i   3 bridge 
I  
I  

Farmer's diversion 
   station 

 

  

City diversion 

I 

  
  
  

34.0  
  
  

26.0  
  
  

23.0 19.0 
  

17.0  
12.0  

  
  

9.0 7.7 
 27.0 

23.0 19.0 
95.0 95.0 
93.0 93.0 

  
  

  
7  

18  
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
7  
2  

0  
5  
0  

0.0 
0.0 

  

0  
0  

0.0 
53  
21  

6  

  

 
 

110.0 
 

5.5 
 

110.0 
 

 
 
 
 

9.0 
 
 
 

93.0 
 

426  
 

30  
 

5  

23  

4  
3.7 

17  
 

60.0 
15.0 
53  
11.0 
8  

 
20  
6  

 '0 
15  
63  
62  

103  
284  

 
 
 
 

9.0 
 
 
 
 

155.0 
426  

 
 

8  
7  
2  
12  

 
2  
8  
23  
23  
7  
25  
5  
2  
4  
  

4.5 
10.0 
5  
32  
31  
62  

192   

 
 

8  
  

2  
12  
1  
2  
8  

23  
23.0 
7  

25  
5  
2  
4.4 

10  
4  

 
5  
32  
31  
62  
192  

 

 

 . 
8  
7.4 
2  
12  
1.7 
2.2 
8  

23  
23.0 
7  
25  
5.5 
2  
4  

4  
10  

 
32  
31  
62  

  

.92  
 

Oct . - 
  

7  
2  

12  
 

2.2 
8 e5 

23  
23  
7.2 

25  
5  
2  
4  

4  
10  
5  

 
62  
103 0 

  

284   

  
30  
  
5  
23  

3  
17  

43  
34  

 

15  
37  

 
8  
11.0 

 
6  

21.3 
 

95  
93  

 0 
   

 

 . 
 

22  
7  
34.0 
7  
5.5 
26  
65  
51  

 
 . 

17  
12  
16  
20  
9  

32  
23  
95  
93  
55  

 

   
 No   used. 



Table 7 Minimum  required between spawning pedis 
(natural  peaking) for  steelhead i n  the 
Scott  and tr ibutary  

I 
I  

i   stream 
stream I Location     i     

 I I I    
Moffett     

  (a) 
Moffett  

  
 Cr. 
  

Boulder C r .  
  

Etna  
 Cr. 
  

 Cr  
Mill, Big  
Mule  
Patterson  

  
    Near   

 

Near mouth 
N e a r  mouth 

mouth 
 City diversion  

 3 bridge 
 mouth 

I 

  
i 

 mouth I 
 3  

 
 mouth 
 m o u t h  I 

  i 

E.  Scott  .  

Scott R. Stream  station : - -  I 

! 

0  
7.3 
 

0  
0  
0  
0.0 
7  
2  

. 0.0 
0  
5  
0  
0  
0.0 
1  
0.0 
0  
0.0 

 
53  
21  

 30.0, 
22  
5.2  23.0 
4  
3  
17  
65  

  
15.0 

  
55  

 8.0 
 20.0 

6.0 

  
 95.0 
 93.0 
  

 426  

  

 21.0 

I 

30.0 1 30.0 

5.1  
23.0 23.0 

22.0  22.0 

73.0  73.0 
60.0 60.0 

   
   
   

   
   

20.0  
6.0 6.0 

15  

62.0   
103.0 ! 103.0 

   

30  
22  
5  

23  
4.7 
3  
17  
73  
60  
15.0 
11  
53  
  

8  
20  
6  
21.0 
15  
63  
62  
  

204  

April 

30  
22  
5  

23.0 
4.7 
3  

17  
73  
60  

  
 

53  
 

8  
20  
6  

21  
15  
63  
62  

 

103  
   

 

( a )    habitat determinations made. 
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 8,  of   rescued from  
 in the Scott  River  i n  1371 and  

_-  

 Course 

Kidder Creek 
  . 

  
 Creek 

French 
Scott  

 of Fish 
 19 72 -  
 25,351 
 131,763 

   
7,410 6,432 

21,450 10,164  

 30,025 

295,175 317,948 

Table    of  Screen  
  the  River i    

New  
Construction and  
of  

Fish  
 and Maintenance of 

  Activities 
Scott R i v e r  F i sh   

Fish Screens 

 

percent 

7 

 
8 

 
1.5 
 

45 

 

The  budget for this  was  of  
45 percent  $45,000  spent in the  

(2)   years,  time would be  on the other 
 activfties. 





  Fish screens     t h e  California Department 
of  ani)   Screen Shop,  which are currently in  i n  
the  Scott  Basin, 

 of 
 Instal lat ion Location  

  1956   $ 863 

Upper  

 

 

El l io t  

Lower Dangle 

 Dangle 

.: 
  

  

 

  

 French 

Scott    and 
Star Ranch  

Scott   

   3,475 

1966   6,283 

1969   5,100 

1963   5,650 

  Creek 3,075 

   2,675 

1954   

1958  Creek 

1970 French Creek 

 

1365 Scott River 

  

 

990 

4,550 

3,400 

7'1,000 

12,000 

6.700 

   3.075 

$139,744 
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